



Product Data Sheet

Specification: AU_61043070CON

Description: KNORR SAKIMS MONGOLIAN 6X2.1kg CON

Date: 13-Dec-2016

Revision: 4

Date Created: 28-Sep-2016

General Information

Description

Label and Customer information for Knorr Sakims Professional Mongolian Sauce, 2.1kg jug.

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The product information provided is for the latest product on the market. However, to ensure you have the correct information, related to the product you are currently using, ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT LABEL.

Product Name

| Country | Brand Name | Product Name |
|---------|------------|------------------|
| | | Mongolian Sauce. |

Legal Description

| Country | Descriptive Name | Note |
|---------|---|------|
| | Knorr Sakims Professional Mongolian Sauce | |

Symbols/Logos

Knorr logo
Sakims Professional
No added MSG
No artificial flavours
Mild heat rating
25 portions per jar

General Function and Purpose

A ready to use sauce for poultry, beef, lamb noodle and seafood stir fries, or for pizzas, burgers and pies.

Additional Customer Info

Unilever Product Code: 61043070 (formerly 04307006)

GTIN - 13 digit primary code (APN): 9310494043072

GTIN - 14 digit primary code (TUN): 19310494043079

Number of units per shipper: 6 x 2.1kg

Shipper Dimensions: 322 x 262 x 248
(L x W x H in mm)

Gross shipper weight(kg): 13.57

Ingredient Declaration

Ingredients Declaration

Water, sugar, soy sauce (17%) (contains wheat derivative), hoisin sauce (contains wheat, soy derivatives), sherry, thickener (maize starch 1422), garlic, onion, chilli, vegetable oil (sunflower), food acids (acetic, lactic), colour (caramel IV), vinegar, salt, vegetable gum (xanthan), spice extract.

Contains soy and wheat products.



Product Data Sheet

Specification: AU_61043070CON

Description: KNORR SAKIMS MONGOLIAN 6X2.1kg CON

Date: 13-Dec-2016

Revision: 4

Date Created: 28-Sep-2016

Ingredients Declaration [Continued]

Made on equipment that also processes products containing almond, peanut, sesame, fish and crustacea.

Claims and Declarations

Declarations

| Property | Value | UOM | Comment |
|---------------------|-------|------|------------------------------|
| Portions/Doses/Uses | 25 | No. | Servings per package |
| Weight | 84 | g | per serve |
| Date Marking | | Text | Best Before hh:mm dd/mm/yyyy |

Shelf Life

| Property | Conditions | Value | UOM | Comment |
|------------------|---------------|-------|----------|-------------------------------------|
| Shelf Life Total | After Opening | 5 | day(s) | Refrigerate after opening or freeze |
| Best Before | | 18 | month(s) | |

Product Origin

| Property | Of Manufacture | Of Packing | Comment |
|----------|----------------|------------|-------------------|
| Country | Australia | | Made in Australia |

Risk of Cross Contamination during Processing

Information captured in the following property groups relates to the total allergen status of a product i.e. allergens inherent in the underlying ingredient composition of the product in addition to those due to cross contamination during processing of the product and which impact on final product labelling

Food Allergen / Food Intolerance

| Property | Yes | No | Concentration | UOM | Comp of RM | Contam. | Comment |
|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|-------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Cereals cont. Gluten + prods | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | Component - soy and hoisin sauce (wheat) |
| Crustaceans and products | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment |
| Molluscs and products | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment, declared |
| Egg/Egg products | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Fish / Fish products | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment |
| Peanuts/Peanut products | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment |
| Soybeans/Soybean prods. | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | Component - soy and hoisin sauce |
| Milk / Dairy products | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Nuts/Nuts products | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment |
| Sesame Seeds and prods. | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment |
| Sulphite (=> 10mg/kg) | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Yeast | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | |
| Glutamate | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | | mg/kg | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input type="checkbox"/> | No Added MSG |

Dietary - Guaranteed

| Property | Yes | No | Comment |
|----------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------------|---|
| Hal-al | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Not suitable |
| Kosher | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Not suitable |
| Vegan | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment- fish and crustacea. |
| Ovo Lacto Vegetarian | <input type="checkbox"/> | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> | Cross contact - made on same equipment- fish and crustacea. |

Claims / Disclaimers

No MSG

No artificial flavours

Heat rating mild

25 portions per package



Product Data Sheet

Specification: AU_61043070CON

Description: KNORR SAKIMS MONGOLIAN 6X2.1kg CON

Date: 13-Dec-2016

Revision: 4

Date Created: 28-Sep-2016

Instructions

Instructions for Use

Recipe Suggestion - Stir Fried Mongolian Lamb - Saute 2kg sliced lamb with shallots and chopped chilli. Add 1kg Knorr Sakims Mongolian Sauce and heat until sizzling. Garnish with fresh sliced shallots and serve with steamed rice.

Serve With - BBQ Chicken, sauteed beef, noodles and seafood.

Sauce For - Pizzas, burgers, stir fries, pies and braised meats.

Storage Instructions

Knorr Sakims Professional Mongolian Sauce is freeze thaw stable and can be held in a bain marie for up to four hours stirring occasionally. Refrigerate after opening for up to 5 days or freeze.

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

On-Pack Nutrition Information as Sold

| Property | Value |
|--------------|---|
| CON | AU_61043070CON[2]: KNORR SAKIMS MONGOLIAN 6X2.1kg CON |
| CUC | 61380425[5]: KNORRSKIMS MONGOLIAN |
| REF | AU_CON_ON PACK REF[1]: CON On-Pack Reference Spec ANZ |
| Serving Size | 84g |

| Typical values | Attribute | UOM | per 100g as sold | per 100ml as sold | per Serving |
|-----------------------|-----------|-----|------------------|-------------------|-------------|
| Energy | kJ | kJ | 566 | | 475 |
| Protein | - | g | 1.8 | | 1.5 |
| Carbohydrate | - | g | 26.9 | | 22.6 |
| Carbohydrate of which | Sugars | g | 22.6 | | 19.0 |
| Fat | - | g | 1.1 | | 0.9 |
| Fat of which | SAFA | g | 0.2 | | 0.2 |
| Fibre | Dietary | g | NA | | NA |
| Sodium | mg | mg | 1095 | | 920 |

| Nutrients | Attribute | Guideline Daily Amount | % | GDA synonym |
|-----------------------|-----------|------------------------|----|-------------|
| Energy | kJ | 8700 | 6 | RDI |
| Protein | - | 50 | 3 | RDI |
| Carbohydrate | - | 310 | 7 | RDI |
| Carbohydrate of which | Sugars | 90 | 21 | RDI |
| Fat | - | 70 | 1 | RDI |
| Fat of which | SAFA | 24 | 1 | RDI |
| Fibre | Dietary | 30 | NA | RDI |
| Sodium | mg | 2300 | 40 | RDI |

Contact Details

Company Contact Information

Unilever Food Solutions

www.ufs.com

A division of Unilever Australasia

® Registered Trade Marks

219 North Rocks Road



Product Data Sheet

Specification: AU_61043070CON

Description: KNORR SAKIMS MONGOLIAN 6X2.1kg CON

Date: 13-Dec-2016

Revision: 4

Date Created: 28-Sep-2016

Company Contact Information [Continued]

North Rocks NSW 2151 Australia

103 Carlton Gore Road

Newmarket Auckland

1023 New Zealand

For questions or comments call our Careline free on:

1800 888 695 (AUS) 0800 449 221 (NZ)